
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE. KW&SB 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: No.KWSB/DPR/2016/56 published in daily "'Dawn", Daily 
The News, Daily Express", Daily The Nation and Daily 
"Jang", dated: 28-05-2016 SPPRA 	Serial No 29297 	LD 
No. 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

PROVIDING & FIXING OF DIESEL OPEE' TED PUMPS 
AT HUB DAM BED 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Press Publication / SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 06 Nos. 

7 Total Bid Received: 01 No. 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: N/A 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 14-06-2016. 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1. 

M/s.Meraj 
Limited & 
Haji Syed 
Amir & 
Bros. (JV). 

Rs.281,786,000 1 ST  Lowest @0.713% 
Above 

B.G and other required document 
are available. 

B.G # HMB/KOR/913/2016 dated 
10-06-2016, Rs.56,50,000/= from 

Habib Metropolitan Bank Ltd, 
Industrial Area, Korangi Branch 

Karachi. 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The bidder is being informed accordingly. 
The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Meraj Limited & Haji Syed mir 
& Bros. (J.V), declared as the responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction rom 
Competent Authority, KW&SB. 

 

( Salem Ahmed) 
Executive Engineer (Civil) K-IV 

Project / Member 

( Tailq A sari ) 
Executive Engineer (E&M) 
Deptt. KMC (Representative 

of KMC) / Member 

( Ghulam Siddique Magi) 
Executive Engineer (Hu 

KW&SB / Member / Secret: ry 

 

( Maqso d Ahmed Shaikh ) 
Superintending Engineer (Civil), 

Engineer Deptt. KMC 
(Representative of KMC) / 

Member 

 

 

( Azam K n) 
Dy. Chief E • eer (E& 

,KW&SB / 
Convener 



4
 Pro

v
id

in
g
 &

 F
ix

in
g

 no
n

-clo
g

g
in
g

 seir-

p
rim

in
g

 pu
m
p
 10

"  x
 10

"  h
ead

  
u
p

to
 4

0
'  

co
u

p
led

  w
ith

 80
 H

P
  d

iesel  e
n

g
in

e
 h

av
in

g
 

m
in

im
u

m
 cap

acity
 30

0
0
 G

P
M

  

(....) 1\.)  66„,2  pz v) 
... 

P
ro

v
id

in
g
 a
n

d
 F
ix

in
g

 no
n

-clo
g
g

in
g
,
 

self 

p
rim

in
g

 pu
m

p
 1

4
"  
x
 14

"  
h

ead
  
u

p
to

 40
'  

c
o

u
p
le

d
 w

ith
  1

60
 H

P
 d

iesel  en
g
in

e h
av

in
g
 

m
inim

u
m

 capacity
 10000

 G
P
M

 
 

P
ro

v
id

ig
n
 &

 F
ix

in
g

 no
n

-clo
g
g

in
g
 self-

p
rim

in
g

 pu
m

p
 2

0
"  x

 18
"  h

ead
  

u
p

to
 

co
u

p
led

  w
ith

  2
1
0
  H

P
 d
iesel  en

g
in

e h
av

in
t 

m
in

im
u
m

 c
a
 acity

 18
00

0
 G

P
M

 

__. 

 P
ro

v
id

in
g

 an
d

  F
ixin

g
 no

n
-clo

g
g

in
g
,
 

self-

p
rim

in
g
 pu

m
p

 2
4

"
  
x
 24

"  
h

ead
  
u
p

to
 40

'  

co
u

p
le

d
 w

ith
  4

0
0

  H
P

  d
ie

sel  e
n

g
in

e
 h

av
in

g
 

m
inim

u
m

 capacity 25000  G
P
M

 
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
 

L)  - - Q
u

a
n

tity
 

_
-
 ap. 

E
n
g
in

e
e
r's

 E
s
tim

a
te

 
S
y
e
d
 A

m
ir

 &
 B

ro
s
 (E

N
). 

... _ =_... 
, 

.... -_-. 
.... 

0 
0 
"c. 
CO 
O 0 

3
1,3

0
2,2

4
0
.0

0
  

3
9
,0

8
0
,0

18
.0

0
  

L.) 
tv 
i s.) 
4,  
P 
E 

XI 

F.: 

‘,0 
IC 
CO 
C 

co 

NJ 

'0,  
C 
.4 

CA 
G 

C,  

0 

Co 

00  

.

c.

,0  
I-0.) 

N.) 

4• 
0 

0 

1/4.0 
to 
c p 

E 

ta 
C• 
-0 
8 

C 
b b 

Lia 
U-1 
-0 
S 

C 
b b 

C., 
,G,  ,-- 6  
0 
-0 c o 
b b 

'fitt n 

0
0
0

`0
0S

`6
 ---1 

E 
„9 
00 
0 

s)  U, 
cr. 
-0 0 
cz:, 
-cc 0 0 

0 
cs. 

-.0 
8 
0 0 0 

c c 
c ,.., 



• 
U-i 

Cr 
NI 
4t 

V.) 
C=> 

+ 
(.03 
C..) 

8  
N 

(in
) 1

.1
 m
m

 th
ic

k
 Sch

ed
u

le 4
0)
 

 

:: 	IV 
1 q 

6 	/ 

. 
• 

. 

II ' 

•• 

0-4 
CC 

I 

 elnEtej 
'''. 

a 0 . 5  b)
 14

'  3
0
 +

 30
 +

4
5
+

45
=

1
50

 
 

(ii) 6
.4

  m
m

 th
ick

  (Sch
ed

u
le 40)
 

 

C 

. cej 
C 

+ 
(.03 
C 

8  

(I) 5
.6

 M
M

 th
ic

k
 (Sch

ed
u

le
 40) 

M
anu

facturin
g
 su

p
p

lyin
g

 &
 Fixin

g
 black 

steel  M
.S

  P
ip

e
 m

ade
 ou

t o
f  M

.S
 sheet 

co
n
firm

ing
 to

 A
P

I  5L
 grade

 X
-4

2
 sirally 

w
eld

e
d
 a
n
d
 ex

tern
al  asp

h
alt

 co
ate

d
 w

ith
 

fibe
r
 glas

s
 5m

m
 th

ick
  

(3
 layers

)
 an

d
  

in
tern

ally
 C
.
0
 

fin
n
ing

 8
 mm

 thick
  

(A
W

W
A
)
 sp

ecificatio
n

 i/c layin
g
 join

tin
:
 

w
ith

 helica
l w

eld
in

g
 in

 trench
es i/c

 co
s 

o
f b

en
d
s
 of an

y
 deg

re
e
 a
n
d
 te

s
ti ng

 w
ith

  
w

ater
 sp

ecifie
d

 pressur
e
 fo

r d
ifferen

t d
ia 

o
f
 si•e

s
 as belo

w
:- 

- 	
_ 	

_ 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
 

1.-.3 

O 
b 

60.
0
 I 

(43 

o 

C) 

 

150.
0
 
 

b 

M
 S . 	
.
 

_ 
E

n
g
in

eer's
 E
s
 .*  
.
 -
 
 

Sy
ed

 A
m

ir
 &

 Bro
s (J.V

). 
Q

u
an

tity
 	

R
ate 	

A
m

o
u

n
t 	

R
ate

, 	
A

m
o
u

n
t
  

R
ft
 1 

7V ....,, 

R
ft
 I 

Cs. 
In u4 u-1 
W... 

-F. 
;0 v:, 
!=:' 

:F. 
4:. oo 
.... 

3,1
1
0.3

5
  

t,-) 
"La 
u.) 0, 
:-.1 

---.3 
CO 

W 
9‘ 0 0 

IV 
%.0 

-fa- ,-, 
1 4. 

t  

• . 
(.../ 

ON -.4 
41. 

1:-.g 

-P. 
GN 

cri 
VI 
N)  
0 Ln 

., 
4r• 

co 
N 6 0, 

8 
.141 
8 
8 

2.1 
La 

b o0 

p% 
Lri 

b 

4,00
0.00

  

5,500
.00

  

88 
 

.1-. 

...0 
 

NJ cs 

§ 

450,000 

,-. 
1/4.0 
U1 

§ 

t 
. 

co 	t..) 
\ ) 
VI . 

§ 

k 
quo 

§ 

rk
: P

R
O

V
ID

IN
G

  &
 F

IX
IN

G
  O

F
 D

IE
S

E
L

  O
P

E
R

A
T

E
D

  P
U

M
P

S
  A

T
 H

U
B

 D
A

M
 B
E

D
 (P

A
R

T
-I) 



• 

-4 C. Z (1)  
C FJ  • R

efe
x
 valv

e h
eav

y
 pettern

 tes
t pressure 2

1 

k
•
 /c

m
 o
r 3

0
0
 lb
s
 /s

.. inc
h

 im
 orted 

a
)
 10

"  
g) 

16"  (14) 

h) 

20
"  

k)
 24"  (m

arke
t rate) 

t,.) ' 	-1-1 1,.)  
0  (..r.1 

.... 
4- 

_,
..... c2  

C
ast Iro

n
 Sluice

 V
alve h

eavy
 patte

rn
 test 

prerssu
re

 2
1
"  k

g
 cm

2  o
r
 300

 lbs/sq
.in

ch 
im

p
o
rted

. 

)
 

1h) 2
4"  

3/4
"  thick  24

.5
4

5
 kg

 
 

...... 
IQ 0 

, 	----, 1,4 

Fl . 
77  
x 
cc co 
,..o 

Z 

,_, 

oc 

---.... 
kJ 

n'  
Pr 

6 cc . 

Z 

c .-,  

co 

4- 
-. ......., 
t  ,..) 

,..., 

os 
4- 

7Q  

..- 0 

--.. 
 1,)  

n r• 

be 4..  oc 

Z 

P
roviding

 and  F
ixing M

.S
  flang

e
 m

ad
e
 of  

M
.S

  
plate

 h
aving

 a
 th

icknes
s
 and  

to
tal  

w
eigh

t
 a
s
 m

en
tio

ne
d
 again

s
t each  item

 it 

in
clud

es
 th
e
 co

s
t o

f  m
aking

 h
oles, facin

g, 

w
elding

 nuts,
 bolts,

 rub
be

r packing
 w

hite 

lead
, filte

r cartag
e
 etc.

 
com

p  lete. 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
 

-- 1 J — ,—, -- I J —, I J I..) CC 4— C 
G 

E
n
g
in

eer's E
stim

a
t

e
 
E

stim
a
te
 
	

M
/S
.
 M

E
 R

A
 

 
Sy

c
d

 M
u

ir
 &

 Bros
 (J.V

). 

Z 
.... 

Z 
.. 

N
o
s
 

N
o
 I 

Z 0 

N
o
.
 

I 

Z 
0 
,J1

a 
Z 

N
o
s. 

Z 
0 
< 1 J 

Z 
0 
,./, 

I N
o

s.
 

 

Z 
r.6 

= ... ..... 

cm 0 
0 0 0 
6 - 

0 
In 
C. 1.4 (./1 
C C 

W 
— 

1.4 ln 0 
6 o 

18,687.00
  

4.  
..0 C",  
CO 0 0 
0 6 

1.4 0 
0 0 C> 
6 0 

C 
-Si 

1.4 
in 0 
C  

1,4 --.1 
C. ...0 0 
C _ 

C 
IQ Co 
b o 

cm 
cm 1....4 
6 o 

CC 4. 

4,814.00  

3,535.0
0
  

1.4 
-4 (...n 
b o 

R
ate

  

450
,00

0
.00  

105,625
.00  

C 
1.) 

1..n 
O 

o O 

- CO 
C", 
co -I 
o b 

- .._.- C. -co 
o 
O 

0 

120
,000.00

 
 

I,J 
•-• 
4. -u-. 
o c  
o
. 
0 

I ,..) 
---1 
'c.,  
s-c--  o ---, - 
C 

39,312.00  

,..... 
0 

"---,1 c)  
c. 
6 c)  

._ 

co 
6 o 

1,0 
28,280

.00  

c, 
6 
C 

c-•-' 
c 
z 

4— u 
,0 
0 0 0 
O6 

—, C 0 
0 0 0 
0 o 

c...) LP 
0 0 
0 
0 0 

Ni <0 
0 0 0 
0 .0 

I...) 0 0 
0 0 0 
.0 -..7., 

.-- r..) „ 0,  
0 0 0 
b 
C 

-- ,—, 0 
..0 0 0 

'...) 
0 
0 0 
0 

_ 

1,-.) 0 
0 0 0 
6 o 

.--, (..n 
0 0 0 
6 C 

— p 
p 
0 0 
b 0 

6,50
0

.00  

tm 
0 0 0 
CO   

,= 
IIJ 

0 
b 
O o o 

C
O t 0. 

b 
co 

70,000 	
I  

1.4 c, 

§ 

I  0
0
0

`o
oz

  
 

1,4 co 
b 0 o 

IQ o 
b o o 00

0`
oc

  
 

CC ,,c,  
o 
O o 

I 	
30,000  

1.4 o 
b 0 0 

L.r,  IQ 
o 0 0 

20,000  

o 
C z 

• 



• 
.-L • 7; 

1 	
Z  
0 F 

W
eigh

t 115 ,711 K
g 

O
uter length  5

.5"  

T
hickness 3

/8
"  

I,-) 

W
eight

 205.708
 K

g 

O
uter length  6

.286'  

"T
hi ckness 3

/8
".  

c) 2
1"  (20") 

W
eigh

t
 115.7

11 kg 

O
uter length  4

.714'  

"Th
ickness 3

/8
"  

.--, 

W
eigh

t
 18.355  k

g 

O
uter length  3

.929 

T
hickn

ess 3
/8

"  

15"  (14)
 

W
eigh

t 39
.68  K

g 

O
uter length  3

.929  

T
hickness 1

/4
"  

a) 10"  

P
ro

v
id

in
g

 an
d
  F

i
xin
g

 M
.S

 B
en

d
 

fab
riacate

d
 w

ith
 th

ic
k
 M

.S
 plate h

av
in
g

 an
 

o
u

ter len
g
th

 a
n

d
 to

ta
l rate

 a
s
 m

en
tio

n
ed

 

siz
e
 
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
I O

N
 

I,..) .-- I .-) 4- l J PO 
C 

= 
.-*. 

' '. 

E
n
g
in

eer's E
stim

ate 

Z 
0 
•.0 

7 
- 

7 - ,- 
, 

/ 
- 

Z -, 
%.;-.. 

'....) 

--.. :::.:1  

0 C 

u, 0\ 

p ,-. 

t,..) 

00 
LT 

"-- 
-.' - 

-- 
‘,.0 
---1 
IJ 
--1 
b 
_ 

,-, 
t_,4 
0,  
'C ,...s 

b 
0 

C's 
--J 
CA 
(...; 
- 
„,... 

R
a
te
 
 

--1 - 0, 

,-- 

r.) L.,4 

LI ‘  
.--44. 

4- 

54
,7

9
6
  
 

,c,  
-. 

1...n 
c..,4 
C 

".... 
C 

..4 

.0'7*, 

0 

La 

0 
,_., 

b. 

L.4 

5 

l,... 
, 

....- _ 

--, 

;....- = 
_ 

X 
P 
I-1. 
rD 

14!
S2

1s1E
ljF

tA
  1

-1
M

IT
E

R
S4-1-1-aii-

 
Sy

ed
 A

m
ir

 &
 B

ro
s
 U

.V
). 

00
0`

 oz
1  ,..,J p. 
C 
c'cc 

C' C 
o c 0

0
0'

0
0
1
 

.._,.., 
..-- _ . .. _ 

c 
c 
Z 

11111111111111\ 

N
a

m
e
 of  W

ork
: P

R
O

V
ID

IN
G

  &
 F

IX
IN

G
 O

F
 D

IE
S

E
L

 O
P

E
R

A
T

E
D

 P
U

M
P

S
  A

T
  H

U
B

 D
A

M
  B

E
D

  (P
A

R
T

-I) 



• 

_ IQ —, 
0 F 

0
 >

 r-  

tu) W
elding

 ro
d
 #

 1
0
 &

 12  

iv) 

F
langes fo

r
 openin

g
 on

 to
p

 +
  d

isch
arge 

valve
s
 2"  dia

 
 

v) 

W
eldin

g
 m

achine h
eavy

 duty
 1  N

o fo
r
 15 

d
ay

s
 
 

vi) 

L
abo

ur 

a) 

W
elder

 2
 N

os fo
r
 1
5

 days 

b) 

H
elp

e
r 8

 N
o

s
 fo
r
 15

 days 

P
o

rtable
 contain

e
r (A

ir
 C

o
nditio

ned) fo
r staff  

fully furnishe
d
 20"  x

 10"  

'T
ran

sportation C
harg

e
s on

 40'  trailer fro
m

 
pum

p h
o

us
e
 to

 hub  d
am

 and  b
ack  to

 th
e
 city 

. 	_ 

(u)
 A

n
gle

d
 iro

n 2"  x 2"  x
 1/4

"  
I 	

 

r
uel  ta

n
k

 capacity 1
600

0
 lite

r m
ade

 of  M
..S  

plate
 10

 m
m

 thick  h
aving

 size inn
er dia 7"  and 

length  15'  tota
l are

a
 =

 374
 sq

. ft T
otal  w

eigh
t 

=
  2734  K
g
 
 

• 

-  -  -  -  lite
r m

ade 

D
E

SC
R

IP
T

IO
N

  

3
0
  
 

(...r, _ — 1 	...) 
4- 

I
L

 	
—

  —
  

IM
IT

E
D

-&
-H

-aii 
E

n
g
in

eer's
 E

stim
a
te
 
	

M
/S
.
 

M
E

R
A

 
Syed  A

m
ir

 &
 B

ro
s
 (1.V

). 
Q

u
a
n

tity
 	

R
ate 	

A
m

o
u
n
t 	

R
a
te
 	

A
m

o
u
n
t  

7 

d
ay

s
  

d
ays 

d
ays 

w 
e) 
...., 

I
 R

ft
 
 

7". 
aq 

0 
C 

C 

cri 
0 
C 

0 

c O 

C
 

3
50

.0
0

 

2
50

.0
0
  

I ...) 

0 
C 6 

,- 
Lil 

p 
© 

C— - -6 
Ln  
0 

_ _ ,._ ... ... 

17
7

,6
7
5
,5

36
 

4.... 

0 C 
C 0 ,..0 

0 0 C 

10,500 
30

,00
0
 

t...> ---.1 
LP C 

15
,00

0
  

u, 0 
C 0 0 

8
,2

94 

[
  2

3
2

,3
9
0
 

O 

..._, 

O
o 0 

b 6 
0 
6 6 

(•.) 

0  o 

c 

2
0

.00
 

30
,1)0

0
.00

 

....) --....I 
LF1 

6 

30
0

.0
0

 

2
0

4
,0

0
9
,2

00 

c.. 
E 
o 0 

....... 
- 
1,, 
c) -o 
s 

,..., 

o 

---] 
u.) 

0 0) c:, -u,  
u.) 
9 
0 0 

- 0 c, 
o 0 

o
 

4
3,50

0
  

i .., 
I  

m 

C) 
C  
(I)  

,-, 	(1) 
' CO 

> 
(1) (D 
3 - 
CD po 

-0 



. 
I ..) Z .-.., (/) 

0 
ci, 
a) 

....: 

c'.  

P
latfo

rm
 /
 je

ty
. 

1  

4
 

o 

. 

c)
 H

ire
 C

h
arg

e
s of  W

h
eel  E

xcavato
r 

b) H
ire

 C
h

arg
e
s of  F

ro
n
t E

nd  L
oad

er 
_ 	

 

1
 

a) H
ire

 C
h

arg
e
s of  C

h
ain

 T
yp

e
 E

xcavato
r 

. 	
_ 

C
o
n

stru
ctio

n
 o
f  W

ate
r C

h
an

n
el  

_ 	
_

 

EL 
,..... ...._,.. 

cr 
(-) = 
0 

l e) G
ree

n
 clo

th
  (F

ib
e
r glass) 

Cr 
.--. 

0... 

,1 

CI: 

C
 

lc) M
.S

  P
late

 6  m
m

 thick  

, a )
 )
 

R° 

 

b) A
n

gle
 Iro

n
 1
 

1/2
"  x

 1
  1

/2
"  x

 3
/1

6
"  

(Sch
. R

ate
)
 
 

la)
 G

.1  P
ip

e 3
"  d

ia
 (Sch

. R
ate) 

1 	
. d

  
S

h
ad

e fo
r P

u
m

p
in
g

 A
rea 

1 	
_
 _ 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
  

_ 	
_ 	

_ 

..-. 

.--, 

1 s) 
O 
.-", ....... 

.--.. 

Cs. 
00 

C \ 
OC 

.--,  

C \ 
.:C 

355
 
 

I .•.) 

..:"--J 

'..,-. ........ 

"---1  

-P. 

1‘.) 
4.-I1 
CZ:,  

C,  

'LP 
OC 
--.-.1 

;\ 
u, 

Q
u

an
tity 

Z
E

-D--&
--  

E
n
g
in

eer's E
stim

a
te
 
	

M
/S
.
 ME

R
A

J_L
IM

I 
 

H
aji  S

y
e
d
 A

m
ir

 &
 Bros.

 
(J.V

) 

%
  C

ft
  

P
/H

rs.
 

"......... 

= •-, (,) 
= 

, 

.........  -.-....... 

n 
V) 

• 

F..) 
'44 
4.) ,...r, 
o 

800
.00   

3,08
8.13  

— 
1,..) 
o 
b o 

0 
1")  -, 

-..1 
'LT,  
- 

I.) 
ul 
b 
- 

- 
0 
0) 
b -

 

85.00   

00 
to 
b 0 

360.40   

F 

I..) 
-.-J .--. 
C, 
0 
0, 
0 

- 
t....2 

4-,  
0 
0 
b o 

In 

00 
0 
VI 
X 
4- 

r.) 

ON 
0 
0 
O 
0 

---.1 

,--,---I  
is) 
L,., 
,..= 

"--1.21r1  
..... o 

L
 7,500 

.-` 
IV 
o cr.  

..0 
'00 
,.,c Li, 

Cs 
--...I 
'01 co c. 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

4. 
0 
0 
p .-... 

4- 
"C:,  
0 
0 

00 

4- 
b 
0 
0 

44 
"C) 
C 
0 

 -0 o 00
. 0

00
'S

 

F..) 
0 
0 7.-.., 
5 

Is) 
01 
0 •c:, 
o 

250.00
 

275.00
  

V 
0 
0 ....- ... ...._, 

P:1  
r.) 
Fj 

-0=- 
4a. 
00 

0 
0 

c \ 
--.1 

S....) 
c:) 
0 

..-: \ 
J 
1,..) 
"c::,  
0 
C:'... 

c.". 
J 
l•.) 
"c) 
0 
^ 

...0 

.--..1 
-4 
cfi 

0 
0 

.41;12 
0 

0, 
0) 

,.,,'" 
,,,-, 

cal 
— 

-.....4  
"0 
Cs, 

'01 
0 
0 

,..-, 
CC 
,--4  

r.... 
t.,..) 
01 

r., 

-...., 

, 	1  
'"2-.  

2 
.... 

::: 
m. 



Re 

4°  

00 

so 
CD 0 

CD 
ro 

y
a 

00  
u-I 

O 
U' 
O 

(.)o 
U' 
O 
O 

O 

Cs 
Cs 

4U-1 

O 

Col 
00
Cro 
O 
00 
O 
O 

N
O

L
L

E I
II

ID
SR

C
I  

O 

n
U

lg
jd

  1
13

p
0O

A
N

  

J o
  u

o
p

eo
p

q
uA

  

O 

Ln 
O 

LB 

00 

C'

cn  

VB 

O 

0 is)  

O 

0 
CD 

C 

0 

(T) 

• ci) 
co.  
5 lc — 
a) m 
CD 7. co 

• Frj (1) 
• 7 
O a. a 
co 

3 7 	(t, 
• 3. 
0  
--- CD

CD 
 7-  

co 

--(5 
3 R•  
co-  
C 

-4 
D 

m 
C) 
C  

(I)  ci) 

0 
ca  
7 3 

co > 
m 

o- 	a) 
1 

m 
(D 
0 
C 

(D  
m 

— 	-,. 
5' 

(D
-‘ c 3  

Vim ,' 
a) Q0 

0 
-c 



I J ,— 
1 Z cs, 

0 

fo
r 5

 pum
ps =

  30000 

Fo
r 2

 tim
e
s
 =  6

000  /
 pum

ps 

O
il  Filter +

  D
iesel  Filte

r and  other 
accesso

ry
 @

 3000/pum
p 

675 L
itre

s x
 2 =

  1350
 litres. 

M
aintenanc

e
 required  every 15  days i.e. 

T
w

ice
 a
 m

onth  

10"  7
5  L

ittrs 

14"  
150

 Litters 

kJ 
C. 

.--. 
CII 
0 
C. 
= 
0 ,-t cn 

124"  
150  L

itters 
I O

il  C
on

su
m

ption 

M
onth

ly
 consum

ptio
n
 =

  5
0
4

0
 x
 30

 =
 

151200  lit/m
onth  (fo

r
 8
0
 N

IG
D

) for 5
0  

M
G

d
 =

 9450
0

 Lit/m
o
n
t
h
 
 

'T
otal  =

  5
40  L

it/d
ay 

1
 x 10"  2

0  L
it/h

r 480  L
it/ d

ay 

1
2

 x 14"  30  L
it/H

r 1440 L
it/d

ay 

1
 x 20"  5

0  L
it/H

r 1200  lit/d
ay 

1
 x 24"  80  L

it/H
r 1920  L

it/ d
ay

  

'F
uel  C

o
n
sum

ptio
n
 of  pum

ps 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
  

,J , .., . , 
J 1 

'...0 
4. 
"Li1 
CD 
0 0 

Z 
1:1  
= 

E
n

g
in

eer's E
stim

ate 

... z 

'CD 
0 
CD 

.0 
CD 

l..11 
0 
CD 

0.) 
0 

Z.-- 

— 
-::: = 
-......" --J 

,.l.n 

8Oc, 

-.4 

CO 
---..I 

1,1 

(:) 
.c. 

A
m

ount 

'0 

8 
,..0 ..--- 

---1 ,../ , ,...: •—• 
IV 
9 
8 

;1; 
n 

M
IS
.
 

M
E

R
A

D
&

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

aµ
 Syed A

m
ir &

 B
ro

s (J.V
) 

VI .. . 
8 

t..) 
,4 
01, 
t,..) 

1J1 

8 

__. __. 
1.44 4,. ,c, 
8 
O .-. 

> 
5 
0 
C 

N
a

m
e
 of  W

ork: P
R

O
V

ID
IN

G
  &

 FIX
IN

G
  O

F
 D

IE
S

E
L

  O
P

E
R

A
T

E
D

 PU
M

P
S  A

T
  H

U
B

 D
A

M
  B

E
D

  (P
A

R
T

-III) 



, Z 	c.f) 
0 	?4:' 

T
O

T
A

L
 

S
taff"tran

sportation fro
m

 &
 to

 resident 
h
ouse

 to
 site fo

r 8
 preson

 per d
ay 

R
esident h

o
use fo

r staff  accom
m

od
ation 

G
enerato

r
 6
 KV
A

 for
 ligh

tin
g 

arrangem
e
n

t at labo
u
r cam

p
. 

T
o

r 30  d
ay

s =
 3

0
0

 x
 30  =

 0
000 

F
o

o
d
  

allow
a
n

c
e
 R

s.300  
p
e
r tie

d
 per 

d
ay

 
 

0
 D

river 3  N
o
s
 per

 m
onth 

0
 W

atchm
en 4  N

o
s
 per

 m
onth 

10  H
elper

 8
 N
o

s
 pe

r m
onth  

10  E
lectricia

n
 4 N

o
s
 pe

r m
onth 

10  M
echanic 4 N

o
s
 pe

r m
onth  

1
0

 Fo
rem

an 4 N
o

s
 pe

r m
onth  

1
0

 O
perators 4 N

o
s
 per

 m
onth  

R
eside

n
t E

ngin
eer

 1  N
o
.
 

p
e
r m

onth 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
  

M
an

p
ow

er: 

5:.'" 
t .., [J 

120 

,, wt...) 

240  
 

p 

0 

12
0

 
 

120  
 

120  
 

0 

-
Quanttty 

D
ays 	

R
s. 

E
n

g
in

eer's
 E

stim
ate 

.— -....,. :-.4  
rt. 
tl) 
0. 

250
.00   

250
.00   

250
.00 

350.00 

3
50.00  

400
.00  

300
.00  oc

r0
00
t
  

800.00  

LP
0 

..0 0 
P 
— 0 

*0 
'...-., 

N ... 

*0 
...", 

SI -1 

*0 
•-•", 

P .e: 

*0 
'...-., 

W ' -°. 

P
/D

ay
 
 

'....., 

P ,.• . 

''..., 

Sz ... . 

'...., 

W .. . 

U
nit n 

- 0 

,:::, 
0 
0 

24
,000.00  

N0 
:.r, 
0 
'0 0 0 
.0 
0 

C'
c..n 

Iv 
OD co 
C 
0 
0 
0 

L 	
22,500 

(.... 

(7 
0 0 

cs. 
0 
O 
0 0 

42,000 

42,000   

48,000  

c....> 

'.0 
0 0 

60,000  

A
m

o
u
n
t  

cc, = 
_O O 

0 

,_. 
0 
0 0 0 
.0 C 

0 
0 CD 
O C 

1,000.00  

O 0 
0 

O 0 
0 00000 

c..) 
C 
coo 
0 

N.) 
0 0 
0 

CD 
0 0 
0 

1,200
.00 

0 
0 0 
0 
0 

M
/S
.
 

M
E

R
A
J
 LIM

IT
E

D
 &

 

,-, 
..4.,  
oo 

, 

CD 
C 

00
0'

00
I 

0I, 

cr, ,_. 1:..„± t,.> :..o 
oo 
0 
0 
0 

,..o 0 
"CD 

0) 

t,.., 0 
'.0 

© 

00 

240,000  

,-, 
t 
0 

0 

t 
"C) 
0 
,0 

120,000  

4- 
'0 
CD 
0 

120,000  

A
m

o
u
n
t 

m 
X 
CD 
C) 

a (1)  
cD r 

7  
r FC I 

n 	CD 
co.  3 

> 
CD CD .7 

C7 m 
CD 

N
am

e
 of  W

o
r
k

 P
R

O
V

ID
IN

G
 &

 F
IX

IN
G

  O
F

  D
IE

S
E

L
  O

P
E

R
A

T
E

D
  P

U
M

P
S

  A
T

  H
U
B

 D
A
M

 B
E

D
  (P

A
R

T
-III) 



( Ta 	nsa 
Executive Engineer ( &M) 

Deptt. KMC 

(Representative of KMC) / 
Member 

NIT No. SPPRA Serial No.29297 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (Natio al/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One 9 nvelope)  

Description of work: PROVIDING & FIXING OF DIESEL OPEERATED PUMPS A HUB DAM 
BED 

   

Date of Opening: 	14-06-2016  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 
M/s. Meraj 

Limited & Haji 
Syed Amir & 

Bros. (JV) 

1.  Registration with PEC. Yes 

2.  NTN Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration Yes 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5' 
Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified 
.., 

( Saleem Ahmed) 
Executive Engineer (Civil) K-IV 

Project / Member 

(Magsooll Ahmed Shaikh ) 
Superintending Engineer (Civil), 

Engineer Deptt. KMC 

(Representative of KMC) / 
Member 

( Ghulam Siddique Ma a si) 
Executive Engineer (Hu 

KW&SB / Member / Secre ry 

( Azam 	n) 
Dy. Chief gineer (E& 

w),KW&SB / 

Convener 



' NITSr. No. SPPRA Serial No.29297 

I Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope. 
Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING OF DIESEL OPEERATED PUMPS AT HU I DAM BED 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 15 06-2016 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. he meeting 
was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the re iresentative 
of bidder. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. One bidder submitted his bid till the deadline of submission. 
i. 	M/s. Meraj Limited & Haji Syed Amir & Bros. (J.V) 

3. 	The bid was opened at 11:30 A.M in the presence of the representatives of 	s. Meraj 
Limtied & Haji Syed Amir & Bros. (JV), and the rates quoted by bidder was ead aloud 
and encircled by the Convener of the Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of Bid 

Security Pay Order No. / Date 

1.  
M/s.Meraj 
Limited & Haji 
Syed Amir & 
Bros. (JV) 

Rs.281,786,000 Rs.56,50,000/= 

B.G and other required docu 	ents are 

available. 

B.G # HMB/KOR/913/2016 dat d: 10- 
06-2016, Rs.56,50,000/= from Habib 

Metropolitan Bank Ltd, Indus rial 
Area, Korangi Branch Karac i. 

4. The bid do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 
5. The committee examine single bid as per the qualification / eligibility criteria pro ided in 

the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bi der. 
The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to end from the chair. 

(Tar iis a tW 

Executive Engineer (E&M) Deptt. 

KMC (Representative of KMC) 1 

Member 

 

( Saleem Ahmed) 

Executive Engineer (Civil) K-IV 
Project / Member 

 

( Ghulam Siddique Mags 

Executive Engineer (Hu 
KW&SB / Member / Secre 

) 

), 
ary 

Hiut--- . 

 

( Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh 

)Superintending Engineer 

(Civil), Engineer Deptt. KMC 

(Representative of KMC) / 
Member 

( Azam Kha 

Dy. Chief Engi er (E&M- 

Sew),KW 	/ Convener 



r- 

U. 

_ 
I  

C--• 	LI. 

. 

CO 

1 

-,.J 

T 

,-:- ..-, 	4L. ...., ..., 

-I  

I 
._. 

u-, 
7 
C; 

rn  
0 

k....' )  

7 
> 

-7-1 

0-  
0 
..0 

\ - 

-,---1--  - 
1--- 

... 
""--\!---„, 

''"------ 

•.)--- C23 

0 --i 
--, ,-- 
i u 

0 

23 It 

-1--  

•••1 
Cr- 

.. 

C) 

4 
( 
A3 r 11 

. ,...._...75Z 
,.... '. 

_H.._.....  4\ 

1
3
3
F

IS
 3

3
N

V
C

IN
IL

IV
 S

H
3
C

1
0
1
8
 



• 
No. M(A-I11)/SPP A/K- 	(29297-K W&SB) 2015-16/ 

GO1ERNMENT OF SINDH 
SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATOR AUTHORITY 

Karachi, dated the,02. 	August, 201 

 

To, 

The Resident Engineer, 

Hub Pumping Division , 

Hub Pumping Station, Near Karam Ceramics , 

Manghopir Road, Karachi Water & Sewerage Board. 

Karachi.  

Subject: 	NIT NO. RE/HUB PUMPING/KW&SB//2016/162, Dated 30-05-2016. 

The undersigned is directed to refer to the Notice Inviting Tender vide your nice letter 

No. RE/HUB PUMPING/KW&SB//2016/162, Dated 30-05-2016_and Bid Evaluation Resort (BER) 

furnished vide your office letter No. RE/HUB/E&M-W/KW&SB/2016/172, Dated 20-06- 016 and to 

inform that BER has not been hosted on this authority's website as bid evaluation report has bean signed by 

Mr. Ghulam Siddique Magsi, NEX, Hub instead of Syed Manzoor Yameen S.E Hub. 

i. 	Besides, it has been observed that bids have not been evaluated as per criteria mentioned 

in the BDs which gives the impression that PA has changed the criteria of the p blication. 

2. 	 In view of the above, the procuring agency has advised to furnish requisite ocuments 

along with clarification and take appropriate action for rectifying. It may be noted that corn )liance of 

SPP Rules 2010 (amended 2013) is the sole responsibility of procuring agency. 

Assistant Dire tor 	ment) 
Copy forwarded for information to:- 

✓ The Managing Director, Karachi Water & Sewerage Board, Karachi. 
✓ The Staff Officer to MD, SPPRA. 



i. 	PA has menti 

clarified fr 

• i.c1 different Eligibility / Evaluation Criteria in NIT and B!QR which may be 
P.A. 

ligibility / 'aluation 
c deria me' oned in the NIT 

Relevant experience 05 
)ear 

ii. 	Turnover Last 05 Years 

Eligibility criteria men t 	s 	the 
bidders Eligibilit 	tivalificatisn 

ort. 
i. evant Minimum Three 

Years' experience of releva 
field. 

ii. Turnover of at least last 03 
)ears. 

2. 	 In view of the above, the procuring agency is advised to/ 

infirmities 

SPP Rules 2010 (amended 2013) is the sole responsibility of procuring agency. 

I 2 2 It may be noted that comp iance of 
-Mkt- 

nu 
Ac.k. 

Assistant Director (Assessment) 

No. Nit(A-iiii/SPPRA/K- 	(29297-KW&SB_1/2015-16/ 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDFI 
S1NDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

Karachi, dated the 	July 2016 

To. 

The Resident Engineer. 

Hub Pumping Division , 

Hub Pumping Station, Near Karam Ceramics 

Manghopir Road, Karachi Water & Sewerage Board, 

Karachi.  

     

Subject: 	NIT NO. RE/HUB PUMPING/KW&SB//2016/162, Dated 30-05-2016. 

The undersigned is directed to refer to the Notice Inviting Tender vide your office 
letter No. RE/HUB PUMPING/KW&SB//2016/162, Dated 30-05-2016 and Bid Evaluation Report 
(BER) furnished vide your office letter No. RE/HUB/E&M-W/KW&SB/2016/172, Dated 20-06-
2016 and to inform that BER has not been hosted on this authority's website 

at::- 

ii. 	P.A h. turn shed BER signed by P.0 members but 

Sy Manzoir Yamee. 	ub KW&SB • BER 
agsi, XEN (Hub 	ithout furi ishing rev '•-d notification 

hich is requ • by P.A. 

r ged with 

Siddi 

ittee 

ember has been 

ned by 0: ualm 

curement 

Copy forwarded for information to:- 

v The Managing Director. Karachi Water & Sewerage Board, Karachi. 
V The Staff Officer to MD. SPPRA. 

4i 

AI N" 614 	 KEtv, iltAj 	 Atr• 

/Maw yomkt„,-, L E-  14,4_ 	  
Block-8, Sindh secretariat 4-A, Court Road, Karachi. Phone: 021-99205356. Fax: 021-99206291 www.pprasindh4ovvk  

41,4A_ 	tzg,  

e'itAat'eck °1/3 	 zr4..,0„ 01,41- otwo 



r 

A*. 

• 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CONVENER PROCUREMENT  

COMMITTEE/P.D HUB DAM PROJECT  
BLOCK "B" 9TH  MILES KARSAZ SHAHRAH E FAISAL KARACHI  

No: CPC,PD I IDP 1<\\ . 1i 2016 -  g'‘otfri 	Dated: 03,06, 201r,  

The Manager (I \ 
SPPRA 
Go\ 	 QC:\ 

"PROVIDING AND FIXING OF DIESEL OPERATED PUMP AT HUB DAM BED." 

SUB:- ADDEND1 NI NO.1  

Enclosed please find herewith an addendum No.1 of above work /scheme. It is 
submitted for your information and further process please. 

The said addendum No.1 is already hoisted at KW&SB official website. 

Project Dire tor/Convener 
Procurement committee, 
Huh I)am project, KW&SB 



Convener 

Procurement Commi ee 

• 

• 

Subject: 	Providing & Fixim2. Of Diesel Operated Pumps At lit b Dam  

Bed 

ADDENDUM NO.1 

In Continuation to the Bidding Document for the above work Addendu 	No.1 

regarding "Time of Completion" is hereby issued on 03-06-2016 

This Addendum shall constitute as an integral Part of the Bidding Document and shall se read 

as follows: 

Ref: Page 80, of Preamble to condition of contract, Sub Clause Time of  Completion:1. .35. is 

deleted entirely and shall be replaced & read as mentioned at Page #110, of B dding 

Document Under Chapter " General Condition Of Contract" in Sub Clause 25.1 under h ading 

of Time of Completion: as Follows: 

"The work shall be completed and shall have passed the 

Tests on Completion within the 15 days. While Operation 

& Maintenance as per schedule III valid for 120 days 

subjected to need of pumping to lift of Water from Hub 

Dam." 

Received By: 	  



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOAR  
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (E&M-SEWI  
Block-"B" 9th Mile Karsaz, Main Shahrah-e-Faisal Karachi  

CORRIGENDUM 

The Notice Inviting Tender has been published an 
hoisted on Authority's Website of SPPRA vide Sr.No.29297 on SPP 
Authority's Website the tender for the work of "Providing & Fixin 
of Diesel Operated Pumps at Hub Dam Bed" 	published vid( 
NO.KW&SB/DPR/2016/ in Daily The News, Daily Dawn, Daily Express 
Daily The Nation and Daily Jang dated: 28-05-2016. 

The venue for submission of tender documents may he 
read as Office of the Deputy Chief Engineer (E&M-Sew), 
Block-"B" -th 

9 Mile Karsaz, Shahrah-e-Faisal Karachi instead of 
Project Director, 100 MGD Dhabeji & Incharge Hub Darn Project 
Block-"C" 9'1' Mile Karsaz. Shahrah-e-Faisal. The time for submission of 
tender documents is 11.00 am instead of 2.30 pm and will be opened 
at li.30 am iw,;tead of 3.00 pm on ]4-06-201.6 (same day). 

Tender / bidding documents can be downloaded from 
Authority's website of SPPRA. 

Rest of terms & conditions remain the same 

DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (E&M-SEW) 

To, 

The Director Public Relations, 
Karachi Water & Sewerage Board, 
Karachi. 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOAR 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (HUB6- 

NO.EE/HUB/E&M-W/KW&SB/2016/Alf Dated:  1,-/t067 /.016. 

• /To, 
The Director Capacity Building, 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority(SPPRA), 
Government of Sindh, 
Block-8, Sindh Secretariat # 4-A, 
Karachi.  

     

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF REVISED OFFICE ORDER OF 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE AND CORRECTED BIDDE  
ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT FOR E 
WORKS OF "PROVIDING & FIXING OF DIES L 
OPEERATED PUMPS AT HUB DAM BED" 

Reference: Serial No. 29297. 

With reference to above referred subject, the revised Offi e 
Order of Procurement Committee issued vide No.KW&SB/SR.DIR/HRD&A/6 '8 
Dated: 1St  July, 2016 and correct Bidder's Eligibility / Qualification Rep•rt 
which was mistakenly typed "Three Years" instead of "Five Years". 

This office is awaiting and requested to expedite the process f r 
uploading of Bid Evaluation Report as per Rule-45 of SPP Rules-2010, so th t 
the remaining codal formalities could be completed accordingly. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (HUB) 
E&M-WATER,KW&SB / SECRETARY PC 

Copy for information to  :- 

1. The Chief Engineer (E&M-Sew), KW&SB. 
2. The Dy. Chief Engineer (E&M-Water), KW&SB. 
3. The Superintending Engineer(P&F-III), KW&SB. 
4. Office Copy. 



7% 
4'‘'Y 
i . 

, . . 	
4 	Wad,  KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOAR 
I:-7'1 ) HUMAN RESOURCES DE JELOPMENT AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTME T 

56 	 a..., 	4, 	 PHONE NO. 021 — 99231464 — (Fax) 021 — 99231463 

i 
t 6 	„"iti cEis_y 	

" In  0 0 	No. KW&SB/SR. DIR./HRD&A/678 	 Dated: 1s1  July, 2016 
°c  .. 

S -;:11 ..... 

IN . 	
OFFICE ORDER 

0 
p  

131BME4: 

In pursuance of office order No. KW&SB/SR. DIR /HRD&A/484, 

dated 3.5.2016, 	regarding constitution of Procurement Committee 

pertaining to supply of upto 50 MGD water through pumping from Hub Dam 

BED, Mr. Ghulam Siddique Magsi, Executive Engineer (Hub) is allowed to 

work as Member / Secretary of the committee w.e.f. 13.6.2016 in place of 

Syed Manzoor Yameen, S.E. (Huh), KW&SB. 

This issues on the recommendation of Dy. Chief Engineer (E&M-Sew), 

and with the approval of Managing Director, KW&SB vide para 3/N. 

/671  
SR. SR. DIRCTOR (HR) 

DISTRIBUTION 

1. Dy. Managing Director (TS) KW&SB 
2. Project Director (Dhabeji), Incharge, Huh Dam Project. 
3. Project Director, K-IV Project, KW&SB 
4. Chief Engineer (E&M-Water & Sew) KW&SB 
5. Dy. Chief Engineer(E&M-Sew), KW&SB/Convener, KW&SB 
6. S.E. Hub, KW&SB 
7. Mr. Saleem Ahmed E.E. (Civil), K-IV Project/Member 
8. Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh, S.E. (Civil) Engg: Dept:. 

Representative of KMC / Member. 
9. Mr. Tariq Ansari, E.E. (E&M) Department, 

Representative of KMC/Member 
10. Mr. Ghulam Siddique, Magsi, E.E. (Hub)/Member/Secretary 
11. Sr. Director (Finance) KW&SB 
12. Director (I&C) M.D. Secretariat, KW&SB 
13. AD (LFA) KW&SB 
14. AO (ESTI) KW&SB 
15. Office Copy. 
16. Master File. 

c.c. to Managing Director, KW&SB 



NIT No. SPPRA Serial No.29297 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (Natio al/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One E velope) 

Description of work: PROVIDING & FIXING OF DIESEL OPEERATED PUMPS AT[ HUB 
BED 

DAM 

    

Date of Opening: 	14-06-2016  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 
M/s. Meraj 

Limited & Haji 
Syed Amir & 

Bros. JV 
1.  Registration with PEC. Yes — — 
2.  NTN Yes  
3.  Sales Tax Registration Yes  

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes _ 

Qualification Criteria:  

5.  Minimum five years' experience of relevant field. Yes — 

6.  Turnover of at least last five years Yes  
7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes  

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
	Authorization letter. 

Yes  

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
	procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A  

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified — 
--- 

( SalemAhmed) 
Executive Engineer (Civil) K-IV 

Project / Member 

( Ta iq 	sa 
Executive Engineer ( M) 

Deptt. KMC 
(Representative of KMC) / 

Member 

( Ghulam Siddique Mag i) 
Executive Engineer (Hub) 

KW&SB / Member / Secret. ry 

11A 
( Magsood Ahmed Shaikh ) 
Superintending Engineer (Civil), 

Engineer Deptt. KMC 
(Representative of KMC) / 

Member 

 

( Azam Kha 
Dy. Chief Engine r (E& 

Sew),K SB / 
C vener 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21

